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Fares Maldives

MALDIVES

Saosnlovlkuaiaa AVANI+ FARES MALDIVES {utago Minor A
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aU1SasaLSUNLAISIAUNYAZUYUIALEALE=UUOTKEAVIUUASA
nauliaunsauA$HNTIGALAUIVTKa18 meal plan TRidanTu31:10u
Bed & Breakfast, Half Board, Full Board, All Inclusive w$au
in3avduludusanasoad kdo All Inclusive wiaulnSovdubiioana
goaddndie Uuludnsaasnilawadmuaaulbndgindusauus:inA
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AVANI OVER WATER VILLA
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https://www.avanihotels.com/en/fares-maldives/villas/avani-over-water-villa
https://www.avanihotels.com/en/fares-maldives/villas/avani-sunset-over-water-villa

AVANI OVER WATER POOL VILLA



https://www.avanihotels.com/en/fares-maldives/villas/avani-over-water-villa
https://www.avanihotels.com/en/fares-maldives/villas/avani-sunset-over-water-villa
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SPECIAL PRICE

TRAVELING PERIOD: 1 MAY - 30 SEP 2025

PACKAGE ALL INCLUSIVE PLAN

s1MMWLIAYUDovLazBIs:BuMalu 31 w.A. 2567 KiaidlusstAmWiFgad1toonul d:luaiuisa rebook 14

Room type Price Per Person Price Per Person Price Per Person

(Twin sharing) 2 Nights 3 Nights 4 Nights
Premium Ocean View Room 35,100 46,900 58,600
Pr;mium Beachfront Room 36,800 49,300 61,900
Beach Villa 42,600 58,000 73,500
Beach Pool Villa 49,000 67,700 86,400
Overwater Villa 45,800 62,900 80,000
Overwater Pool Villa 53,900 75,000 96,100

EXTRA PERSON SUPPLEMEN
Extra Adult 12 years & over 30,400 39,800 49,200
Extra Child 2-11.99 years old 11,300 14,100 17,000

Extra Child 0-1.99 years old uidmigae



SPECIAL PRICE

TRAVELING PERIOD: 1 OCT - 22 DEC 2025

PACKAGE ALL INCLUSIVE PLAN

s1MMWLIAYUDovLazBIs:BuMalu 31 w.A. 2567 KiaidlusstAmWiFgad1toonul d:luaiuisa rebook 14

Room type Price Per Person Price Per Person Price Per Person

(Twin sharing) 2 Nights 3 Nights 4 Nights
Premium Ocean View Room 40,100 54,300 68,500
Pr;mium Beachfront Room 42,800 58,400 74,000
Beach Villa 49,700 68,800 87,800
Beach Pool Villa 58,300 81,700 105,000
Overwater Villa 54,900 76,500 98,200
Overwater Pool Villa 63,500 89,400 115,400

EXTRA PERSON SUPPLEMEN

Extra Adult 12 years & over 30,400 39,800 49,200

Extra Child 2-11.99 years old 11,300 14,100 17,000

Extra Child 0-1.99 years old uidmigae



ATUSAISSOU

o ASUEY auwlu-Awn-auiudu lagipdovbulin / Seaplane Transfer Airport - Resort -
Airport

o MAWA{USaasn / Accommodation at the resort

e 91IKISIHN IREY UazLfiu eu KovarKs Ocean Terrace FROM MAIN RESTAURANT / Basic
All Inclusive Meal Plan

« 9IKISIABY fU KOVDIKIS Skipjack Bar (3 courses »1AwWU A La Cart)

e 21IKISLEU U KaVAIKIS Tribe (Choice of 3 Tapas per person)
**s1ga:ldgabooKISIWULAUAIUED

o AZOVAUBOWASY Lazlidanadad IRUSAS fu Kavoks Lazuishtdariinis / Beverage as
per Al menu at various Restaurants and Bars served according to opening times.

. U§ﬂ1SQUﬂSfﬁd‘ll§'\éu / Snorkeling gear throughout stay

o 1SoMInlRUSAIS 1 8. / MsloWn / Ocean Kayak for 1 hour during stay

e MBUa: Service Charge UszinFiItadwWd eu 90s1Ud0u/ GST and Service Charge of
Maldives as current rate

o $1K0NAdoUSUAGUILTU Velana / Meet and greeting at Velana International Airport

o Us:AuAgaUaika (Baulumunsusssy)

4+ (ouTunwn/ CONDITIONS:

o sIMWIAYTEIKSUMSIWAREIUDE 2 Au / Minimum Stay 2 nights

« symausimdaniu @umviwa 2 iu dokav / Price per person base on twin sharing basi

o« symdwdullusim u Unadu mnllusludulkuluawnsa re-book Td/ Price in the table is based
on the current offer. Not allow to re-book if there is a new offer launch.

« symiwdullusimmudasitanasu au Usavu madmstlaguulavvavdasitanldsulusasii
go & FIvaAMMS29v USENY yaavdudnsiumsilasulavsin/ Above price is based on
current exchange rate, the company reserves the right to alter the price without any notice.

« s1MivdufuduMASIALAdasINMBUDLUS:INATAGWS fu Sas1Ua0u (GST wa:medu) Goond
2:imsWulUskdaasuulavanunstlagulavuaviaasnld/ Above price is based on current
price and GST rate, the company reserves the right to alter the price without any notice.

Ku1gKa / REMARK:
« mstaunvgsaasniidoviaunivdrgindaviuSeaplane (kgalkusmskavial 15.00u.) / Seaplane
Transfer operates day time only. Guest who arrival after 15.00 hrs have to overnight in Male'
o dofmkuadiksumsiaunvlag Seaplaneas:iidumvidadu GukUaldluidu 20 alansu doau KA
thkualaufmkua :davidemis:ovwulagasvAu3kinAaresiu / Check-in Baggage up to 20
kg/person. Baggage in excess weight will be charged by the airline

<4 fawsmislisou
o AA1AZVTUTU-NAU (nSOINW-TadWE-nsotnw)
« AADASSULAAIEDIEBUUALKTDSIEMS
o Adedrumsug /MmByaAiu 7% ua:mern au Ame 3% (uasaindavmsiufAumd)
*IUsTusui warhmsvavuddliawisa Rebook 1d mnidlusludulkinganiilunakav**



AN OCEAN OF ADVENTURE AVANI+

Fares Moldves

HALFBOARD — ENTITLEMENTS

BREAKFAST
+ Ocean Terrace ( Butfet Restaurant).

DINNER

+ Ocean lerrace (Bultet Restaurant) or,

+ Skipjack Bar (Poolside Restaurant & Bar’ - (3 courses from a la carte menu per guest) Reservation Required - or,
+ Tribe (Sunset Beach Bar) - (3 Tapas from our menu per guest) or,

+ Petit Bistro (Kids Only Restaurant) for Children of age 4 to 11.99 - ( pre-booking from Kids menu required).

BEVERAGE ENTITLEMENTS (CHARGEABLE)
+ Charges apply as per restaurant menus.

OTHER ENTITLEMENTS

+ Snorkeling gear included throughout your stay.

+ Ocean Kayak included for 1 hour once during stay.

+ Weekly Yoga, Blisstul Breathing sessions, Sound Healing sessions during stay as per resort schedule.
+ Weekly Fitness Classes, Tennis Clinic, Badminton Challenge as per resort schedule.

FULLBOARD — ENTITLEMENTS

BREAKFAST
+ Ocean Terrace (Bulfet Restaurant).

LUNCH
+ Ocean Terrace (Bultet Restaurant) or,
+ Skipjack Bar (Poolside Restaurant & Bar) - (3 courses from a la carte menu per guest) Reservation .

DINNER

+ Ocean Terrace ( Buffet Restaurant) or,

+ Skipjack Bar (Poolside Restaurant & Bar) - (3 courses from a la carte menu per guest) Reservation Required - or,
+ Tribe (Sunset Beach Bar) - (3 Tapas from our menu per guest) or,

+ Petit Bistro (Kids Only Restaurant) for Children of age 4 to 11.9g - (pre-booking from Kids menu required).

BEVERAGE ENTITLEMENTS (CHARGEABLE)
+ Charges apply as per restaurant menus.

OTHER ENTITLEMENTS

+ Snorkeling gear included throughout your stay.

+ Ocean Kayak included tor 1 hour once during stay.

+ Weekly Yoga, Blissful Breathing sessions, Sound Healing sessions during stay as per resort schedule.
+ Weekly Fitness Classes, Tennis Clinic, Badminton Challenge as per resort schedule.



AN OCEAN OF ADVENTURE AVANI+

Fares Moldives

ALL INCLUSIVE - ENTITLEMENTS

BREAKFAST
+ Ocean Terrace (Buffet Restaurant).

LUNCH

+ Ocean Terrace (Buffet Restaurant) or,

+ Skipjack Bar (Poolside Restaurant & Bar)-(3 courses from a la carte menu per guest) or,

+ Smuggler’s Shack (Sunrise Beach Bar)- (3 Tapas from our menu per guest).

+ Petit Bistro (Kids only Restaurant) for Children of age 4 to 11.99 - ( pre-booking from Kids Menu required).

DINNER

+ Ocean Terrace ( Buttet Restaurant) or,

+ Skipjack Bar (Poolside Restaurant & Bar) - (3 Courses from a la carte menu per guest) Reservation Required - or,
+ Tribe (Sunset Beach Bar) - (3 Tapas from our menu per guest) or,

+ Charcoal (Grill Restaurant)- (340 credit per adulg, 320 credit per child). Reservation Required.

+ Petit Bistro (Kids only restaurant) for Children of age 4 to 11.99 - ( pre-booking from Kids Menu required).

BEVERAGE ENTITLEMENTS

+ Enhanced selection of beverages at various restaurants and bars served according to opening times.

+ Beverages and other Snacks (excluding Wine) from your Minibar as per menu (In Room Pantry) replenished every
four days from your check-in date.

OTHER ENTITLEMENTS

+ Snorkeling gear included throughout your stay.

+ Ocean Kayak included for 1 hour once during stay.

+ Weekly Yoga, Blissful Breathing sessions, Sound Healing sessions during stay as per resort schedule.
+ Weekly Fitness Classes, Tennis Clinic, Badminton Challenge as per resort schedule.

MINI BAR - THE PANTRY MENU

FRUIT JUICE
Orange Juice
Apple Juice

SOFT DRINK
Coco-cola, Diet Coke
Fanta Orange-Sprite
Red Bull

SNACKS

Nic Nac Barbeque

Lorenze Naturals 5alt & Pepper
Lorenz Naturals Rosemary

SWEET

Cadbury Dairy Milk Silk Oreo
Cadbury Dairy Milk Shots
Cadbury Dairy Milk Bubbly

BEER
Heineken
Corona



AN OCEAN OF ADVENTURE AVANI+

Fares Maldves

RESTAURANTS & BARS DETAILS FOR PREMIUM &
BASIC ALL INCLUSIVE

CAIN L (Buffet Restaurant) - Al RO DriEaked (Sunrise
Breakfast from o7:00 -10:30 Beach Bar)
Lunch from12:30 -14:30 Lunch -Tapas from 12:00 to 18:00
Dinner from 18:30 to 22:00 Beverages from 10:00 to 18:00
Beverages during mealtimes

(Pool Bar & Restaurant) <l (Signature Bar & Restaurant)

Lunch from 12:00 to 18:00 Dinner - Tapas from 18:30 to 0o0:00
Dinner from 18:00 to 22:00 Beverages from17:30 to 0o:00

Beverages from 10:00 to 00:00
Dinner Reservations required.
' (Signature Grill Restaurant)

- £

Dinner from 18:30 to 22:00 (Grab & Go- Lobby Coffee Shop)

Beverages from17:30 to 22:00 Beverages from 10:00 1o 16:00

Dinner Reservations IL"L'|lIil'4."t|.

. (Kids only Restaurant)
Lunch from 12:00 to 13:00

Dinner from18:00 to 19:00
Pre-order required one hour prior

o e e i i s .

[,




TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR PREMIUM & BASIC
ALL INCLUSIVE

+ Beverage service for inclusions apply as per outler operational rimes ( Refer to page 2

+ Bar and Restaurant opening time may vary from time to time without prior notice

+ Certain items are subject to surcharges and will be indicared per outler menu,

+ Menus or specific Brand ltems may change withourt prior notice,

+ The Meal Plan selected applies to the whole duration of the stay. All guests in the same room and booking party will be under the same
meal plan as booked.

+ All In-Villa Dining & Specialty Mini Bar ( Pantry) items will be chargeable as per menu.

+ No compensation in cash or other services will be offered for non-consumed items. Inclusions are non-exchangeable.

+ Drinks & food ivems may not be shared with a person who has not opted for the selecred package. Any drinks or food items offered to
another guest or non

resident/visitor will be charged as per consumption

+ The Pac |-..|'.;l'~.1||'1n| restaurant & bar o onsumption only and take-away orders or full bottle lIIII\lIII:]FIIIIII1II‘II’|.III\ restaurant & bar will
be charged

.lunlnlln;_:l\,',

+ Meal plans are applicable till 12:00 pm on day of departure & any additional consumption afrer 12:00 pm will be charged accordingly

+ Meal plan supplements are to be added on top of room rates with breakfast.

+ Mini Bar (Pantry) will be stocked upon arrival as per Package selection. Refill upon request and any additional refills will be chargeable.
+ Laundry items ( Premium Al) are serviced as per normal service ( 30 Pieces will be included on complimentary basis and charges apply for
additional items and express

service ). Laundry ivems ( Basic Al) will be chargeable as per menu. Laundry inclusion for bookings 7 nighes and more.,

+ Spa« redit ( Premuium Al will be off set ,|-_',.||||~l\;l.l1||'.1l|||1'||[.||1-.|.|In additional will be charged 'u'|.-.||\||:r|\. Spa Services [ Basic Al Y will be
chargeable as per menu.

+ Sunset Cruise ( Premium Al) included as per Resort Schedule, per person once during stay for guests staying 7 nights and more. Additional
will be chargeable as per

e

+ Diving, Excursions and other services on the Resort not included as part of the All-Inclusive Plans and will be charged as per respective
IMEnws

+ Retail items in Shops & Photo Lab experiences are not included and will be chargeable as per respective menus.

+ Special weekly themed dinners, Adrift dining and events not listed in meal plans are not included and will be chargeable as per respective
Menus

+ Private Wellness or other Acrivities will be chargeable as per respective menus.

COMPLIMENTARYSERVICES :

e Resort Swimming Pool with Day and Sun Beds.

e Snorkelling Equipment and Kayaking.

e Tennis, Football, Volleyball, Badminton and Table Tennis (Rackets, Shuttle Cups
and Balls are available).

e Yoga - Group Classes as per Resort Schedule.

e AvaniFit - Fitness Centre.

e AvaniKids 4 - 12 years (Children under four years of age must be accompanied by
parents or a babysitter).

e Indoor Games.

e High-Speeded Wi-Fi Internet Access.

e In-room Safety Box.

e 24-hour Guest Services.

¢ Nespresso Coffee Machine and Tea making facilities.

e In-Room, Resort Bottled Drinking Water.

e 24-Hour Resort Doctor.



CHECKIN / CHECK OUT

Check in: 14.00 hrs. (1GA3UBIVIEIA luASaiidKoOWAI1L) / Early check-in: possible
when room is available.

Check out: 12.00 hrs.

KInAaVASIEKOVWACD S:KkI1v1Da1 12.00 u. fiv18.00 u. AAAIUSAS 50% YDVLSIANKDLWA
/ Day Use: 12.00 -18.00, room charge 50%.

KinlgrooWALAU 18.00 u. AOAIUSANS 100% YVSIATKIVWA / Day use: over 18.00, room
charge 100%.
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